Convertible notes-equity component  108,265  -  - iv, v

108,265

Revaluation reserve  -  280,601  -

280,601
Other reserves  20,911,174  713,418  (20,911,174) v

713,418

Retained earnings  6,260,028  15,494,977  (6,260,028) v

15,494,977

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Bank  44,959,056  36,019,106  11,085,294

92,063,456

Non-controlling interests   -  438,317  -

438,317

Total equity  44,959,056  36,457,423  11,085,294   92,501,773

Total liabilities and equity  414,924,107  233,170,493  7,259,735   655,354,335

See notes to the Pro forma financial information.

4

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE NINE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED

30 SEPTEMBER 2016

 NBAD

FGB

Pro forma

adjustments

Notes

Pro forma

Consolidated

 AED 000

AED 000

AED 000

AED 000

Interest income  7,220,337

5,981,112

(45,040) i

13,156,409

Interest expense  (2,112,995)

(1,423,645)

45,040 i

(3,491,600)

Net interest income  5,107,342

4,557,467

-

9,664,809

Income from Islamic financing contracts  387,179  356,004  -   743,183

Islamic financing expense   (19,398)   (168,808)  -   (188,206)

Net income from Islamic financing contracts  367,781

187,196

-

554,977

Net interest and Islamic financing income  5,475,123

4,744,663

-

10,219,786

Net fees and commission income  1,693,289

1,339,392

-

3,032,681

Net foreign exchange gain  868,577

155,909

-

1,024,486

Net gain on investments and derivatives  34,698

233,307

-

268,005

Other operating income  21,906

708,462

-

730,368

Operating income  8,093,593

7,181,733

-

15,275,326

General, administration and other operating expense  (3,016,789)  (1,427,844)  -   (4,444,633)

Profit before net impairment charge and taxation  5,076,804   5,753,889  -   10,830,693

Net impairment charge  (879,924)

(1,193,788)

-

(2,073,712)

Profit before taxation  4,196,880  4,560,101  -   8,756,981

Overseas income tax expense  (229,715)

(24,248)

-

(253,963)

Net profit  3,967,165

4,535,853

-

8,503,018
Other comprehensive income   284,353

255,755

-

540,108

Total comprehensive income  4,251,518

4,791,608

-

9,043,126

See notes to the Pro forma financial information.

5

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

BASIS OF PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION PRESENTATION

The Group has adopted the acquisition method of accounting under IFRS 3 Business Combinations.  IFRS